

REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

February 1, 2024 - February 29, 2024: \$495 billed on 2/29/24 March 1, 2024 - March 31, 2024: \$545 billed on 3/31/24 April 1, 2024 – May 23, 2024: \$595 billed on 5/23/24 May 24, 2024 - August 9, 2024: \$795 billed at the time of registration

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS

Annual - paid in full 8/1/2024 Semi-annual - 50% billed 8/1/24 & 50% billed 1/2/24 9 Month - billed 8/1/24, and 10/1/24 - 5/1/24 12 Month - billed the first of each month beginning 6/1/24

FULL DAY KINDERGARTEN- GRADE 8	9 MONTH PAYMENT	12 MONTH PAYMENT	LATE-START KINDERGARTEN	9 MONTH PAYMENT	12 MONTH PAYMENT
Child 1 \$7,920	Child 1 \$880	Child 1 \$660	Child 1 \$5,544	Child 1 \$616	Child 1 \$462
Child 2 \$6,345	Child 2 \$705	Child 2 \$528.75	Child 2 \$4,437	Child 2 \$493	Child 2 \$369.75
Child 3 \$4,752	Child 3 \$528	Child 3 \$396	Child 3 \$3,330	Child 3 \$370	Child 3 \$277.50
Child 4 \$3,168	Child 4 \$352	Child 4 \$264	Child 4 \$2,223	Child 4 \$247	Child 4 \$185.25

ADDITIONAL FEES

Activity Fee: \$65 per student billed 8/1/24 Tuition Express: 3% transaction fee per credit card transaction, \$10 one-time fee for bank accounts Extended School Supervision (ESS): \$10/hour per student ESS Registration Fee: \$50/Student, ESS Handling Fee: \$50/family Technology Fee K- Grade 4: \$150 per student billed 8/1/24 Technology Fee Grade 5-8: \$200 per student billed 8/1/24

INTERSCHOLASTIC SPORTS

Cross Country: \$75 Track & Field: \$75 Volleyball: \$150 Basketball: \$225 (typically Grades 3 & 5) JV/Varsity Basketball: \$275 (typically Grades 6-8)

SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Grade 8 Banquet Fee: \$175 per student billed on 8/1/24 Band: fees determined by UP Music Sticky Fingers Cooking Class (K-6): approximately \$22/week Young Rembrandts (K-5): approximately \$16/week Dance (K-8): price varies according to the number of lessons, costumes, etc.



REGISTRATION FEES

Registration fees are charged to each Immanuel Lutheran School student.

Registration fees are non-refundable once received by the school.

Registration fees are needed to fund and/or assist in the funding of the following types of expenses:

Student books Gym and playground equipment Library materials School office expenses (supplies, equipment and repairs, phone) Conference expenses for Immanuel teachers Continuing education for Immanuel teachers Substitute teachers Art and music supplies Technology Various other budgeted items

These fees do not fund the following types of expenses:

Classroom parties Outdoor education Field trips Extra-curricular athletics' activities Physical Education uniforms Yearbooks Programs such as band, World Language, art (i.e. Young Rembrandts), etc.